Dhara Shah & Associates, Cost 
Accountants (Firm Registration No.: 102986), appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct 

stthe audit of the Cost Records of the Company for the nancial year ending 31  March, 2018 on a remuneration of 
Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lac Twenty Thousand Only) plus service tax as may be applicable and 
reimbursement of actual conveyance and out of pocket expenses incurred by them, be and is hereby ratied and 
conrmed.”

10.  To consider and if thought t, to pass, with or without modication(s), the following resolution as a Special

[...]

The Audit Committee has also approved the terms and 
conditions of her appointment, as she, being a related party under Section 2 (76) of the Act.

The main terms and conditions relating to the appointment of Smt. Ekta A. Kabra as the Director – Strategy are as 
follows:

The Basic Salary of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) per month, with an annual increment to be 
decided by the Board at such percentage not exceeding 20% of the basic salary, subject to the same not exceeding at 
any point of time, the ceiling laid down under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Schedule V thereto.

[...]

provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board of Directors of your Company has appointed M/s. Dhara 
Shah & Associates, a rm of qualied Cost Accountants as the Cost Auditor of your Company to conduct audit of 
Cost Accounting records for the nancial year 2017-18 on the recommendation made by the Audit Committee.

The remuneration of Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lac Twenty Thousand Only) excluding Service Tax, 
Conveyance and out of pocket expenses, if any, proposed to be paid to the said Cost Auditors in respect of the 
said audit is subject to the ratication by the Members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. They have 
conducted audit of Cost Accounting Records in respect of the nancial year 2016-17 and report thereon shall be